
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6914
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010
VACANT POSTS OF DOCTORS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of doctors and staff reserved for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in Government hospitals of Delhi;
and

(b) the steps being taken by the Government to fill up the said vacancies?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Health being a State subject such information is not maintained centrally. However, in respect of the Central Government Hospitals in Delhi namely Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, Safdarjung Hospital and LHMC Hospital & Associated Hospitals, the number of posts of doctors and staff reserved for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes are 15% and 7.5% respectively.

Action is taken from time to time to fill up the vacant posts as per the laid down procedures.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

